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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831
Forest Lake, MN 55025

April 15, 2019
* REVISED
Agenda Item #3.3

School Board

G
Donna M. Friedmann, Director (Zgﬁf/

Administration & Human Resources

LICENSED PERSONNEL

I recommend approval of the following licensed personnel:

A.

*

UNPAID LEAVE(S) OF ABSENCE (LOA):
Johnson, Brooke: unpaid LOA for 2019-20 sy

NON-CURRICULAR ASSIGNMENT(S):

1.

2
3,
4

Beer, Jules: Asst Boys' Lacrosse (SR)

Boyer, Anthony: .8 Asst Boys' Lacrosse (SR)
Hall, Joel: Asst Boys' Golf (SR)

Johnson, Traci: Asst Girls' Lacrosse (SR)

AUTHORIZATION OF POSITION(S):
1.0 FTE Special Education Teacher @ Wyoming Elementary
(Budget neutral)

RETIREMENT(S)/RESIGNATION(S):
Ehlers-lohnson, Laurie: retire end of 18-19 sy (34 years)



